12-26-2000	12.11.00			
101562377	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
V New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Johnson, Yvon	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2) Johnson, Denis Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	10-23-00			
Name (line 2)	09-579566			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Val D'amour Fabrication Inc.				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) C.P. 1120	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Campbeliton	N.B., Canada E3N 3H4 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark. Mail documents to be recorded	Perage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, f Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ed with required cover sheet(s) information to: ademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0351

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er 860-549-5290	
Name	Theodore R. Paulding			
Address (line 1)	185 Asylum Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Cityplace II			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Hartford, CT 06103-3402			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # <u>3</u>	
	Number(s) or Patent Numl		k if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property). tent Number(s)	
09/579,566				
	7			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	РСТ	
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT		
Number of P	roperties	I number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$0	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0235				
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🖌 No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache	best of my knowledge and beli d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	ief, the foregoing information is the iginal document. Charges to deput	le and correct and any sit account are authorized, as	
Theodore R. Pa		1 Will / huld	December 5, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature V	Date	
		,	/	
1				

PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0352 10/23/00 02:14 FAX 1 207 492 1251

2002

FROM :

OM :

PHONE NO. :

Oct. 23 2000 83:29PM P2

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VALDAMOURFAB

WHEREAS, WE, Yvon Johnson and Denis Johnson of 69, Val D'Amour, C.P. 1120, Campbellion, N.B. ESN SH4, Canada, and 46 Aldrich Drive, P.O. Box 104, Carlbou, ME 04736. United States respectively, are named as inventors in an invention relating to SPIKE ROLLER FOR AXIAL FEEDING OR ROTATION OF A LOG and described in a petent application field in the United States Patent Office on May 26, 2000 under Serial Number 09/579,588;

AND WHEREAS, on the 15th day of November, 1999, we, Yvon Johnson and Denis Johnson in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one datar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, transformed all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled SPICE ROLLER FOR AXIAL PERDING OR ROTATION OF A LOG together with the right to file for patent protection in the United States of America and throughout the world, as described in United States Patent Application No 09/679,566 to VAL O'ANOUR FABRICATION INC. ("Assignee") whose full post office address in C.P. 1120, Campbellion, N.B., Canada, E3N 344.

NOW, THEREFORE, by this document, Val D'Amour Fabrication Inc., by its duly authenized officer confirms and acknowledges that You Johnson and Denis Johnson did on the 15th day of November, 1999, transfer to the Assignes all right, tills and interest in and to the invantion entitled to SPIKE ROLLER FOR AXIAL FEEDings OR ROTATION OF A LOG together with the right to file for patient protection in the United States of America and throughout the world, as described in United States Patent Application 09/679.566, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignes for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patent application is granted or released as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Yvon Johnson and Denis Johnson if this assignment and sale has not been made: together with eli cleims for damages by reason of past intimgement of said patent, with the right to suc for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of their successors, sasigns or other legal representatives.

this 23 day of OCtober 2000, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

EXECUTED at Val D'amain

Jour

this 23 day of OCtober, 2000, in the presence of the undersigned witness

WITNESS: al D'aman, NB EXECUTED at

this 23 day of OCto ber , 2000 . In the presence of the undersigned witness.

SUR FABRICATION INC.

PATENT REEL: 011354 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 12/11/2000